
Luhtilaukkaajien juoksuharrastaja  2023  
      

Sij pist kilp nimi rotu Omistaja 

1 158 16 TRUCKER'S JADON LUXURIA CI Noora Lehtiniemi, Sara-Maria Lehto 

2 152 18 KURNOUS WASIM IT Osmo Kontinen 

3 147 16 KURNOUS QAHIR IT Osmo Kontinen 

4 130 12 YLLADIAN DAA DAA DAA-DA DAA-DA IT Sari Merve 

5 127 12 SÖKÖVINTIN A NEW BEGINING WH Marjaana Siltanen, Jukka Laiho 

6 121 13 AAVATUULEN UIJUMA SA Sari Pekkarinen 

7 120 14 TRUCKER'S FEELS LIKE A DEVIL CI Noora Lehtiniemi 

8 112 11 APACHE NATION'S CHINOOK WH Osmo Kontinen 

9 100 10 TRUCKER'S HUNGRY LIKE A WOLF CI Kaisa Kaartinen 

10 91 9 APACHE NATION'S BORN TO RUN WH Pertti Vihonen, Anu Vihonen 

11 88 7 SANDEISAN MOCINHO PP Susanna Koskinen 

12 82 11 TRUCKER'S ETERNAL FLAME CI Sonja Vilkman 

13 77 10 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen,  
Kyösti Oinonen 

14 72 9 APACHE NATION'S CHIRICAHUA WH Janne Lehtikangas, Päivi Lehtikangas 

14 72 8 BLIXTEN ZAFIRA UN 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen,  
Kyösti Oinonen 

16 66 7 MARAKAYA'S MISS SPARKLING SIRAH WH Marjaana Siltanen, Jukka Laiho 

17 65 9 AAVATUULEN ULIANA SA Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka 

18 64 10 ZARABIS RAZAANA SA Marja-Leena Ahonen 

18 64 9 MELEK TAUS CORSAIR AF Ulla Sieranta 

20 61 7 OF STREAMLINE BLACK NASCAR WH Kai Mäkinen 

21 56 7 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT GREAT ONE WY Mari-Anne Päivinen 

21 56 4 CAZAION ESPERANZA IB Outi Partiainen 

23 55 7 APACHE NATION'S COMANCHE WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen 

24 53 7 KIITURIN LA-ZIGGY STARDUST WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen 

25 51 6 CHASING LANE'S POSH'S QUALITY GOLD WH Janne Lehtikangas, Päivi Lehtikangas 

25 51 4 TIIKERILILJA PANTHERA TIGRIS AMOYENSIS RH Johanna Leppälä, Harri Ilpala 

27 50 7 BESTIES MELTING MOMENTS WH Heli Toivanen, Mari Kääriäinen 

28 49 10 GASELLE'S SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MOVES WH Toni Lehtinen, Piia Lehtinen 

29 40 3 INDIAN HILL'S IDALCHOE WH Jenna Säe, Arttu Ruohoneva 

30 37 4 APACHE NATION'S BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY WH Sari Sormunen 

30 37 4 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT BREEZE WH Melina Laine 

32 36 4 APACHE NATION'S BE-BOP-A-LULA WH Marjaana Siltanen, Jukka Laiho 

33 35 5 JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI SA Päivi Lehtikangas, Janne Lehtikangas 

33 35 5 STAKKATO DISCOVERY IT Sari Merve 

35 34 4 NYANSSIN MERIDA WH Jani Peltonen, Olli Peltonen 

36 33 3 NYANSSIN OH MY GOD WH Sari Purho 

36 33 4 WINSOME YANKEES OMAHA WH Janne Lehtikangas, Päivi Lehtikangas 

36 33 5 AAVATUULEN UFNIDUU SA Akseli Marttila, Tuuli Soukka 

39 25 4 TRUCKER'S INSTANT KARMA CI Marja-Leena Ahonen 

39 25 5 HIRSITUVAN MIKÄS-LIE MUSKOTTI PP Susanna Koskinen 

41 24 3 MY WILD BLACK LIGHTNING IN ACTION WH Ulla Bard 

42 22 3 OSMANE EL KABIS DE LA BERONDIERE SL Teija Seeste 



43 21 5 BAWABU HASANATI HAYATI RH Ann-Sofie Holmberg 

43 21 5 YEGOROV GOLDEN RAY OF SUN BO Sari Sironen 

45 20 4 CUCURUCHO LA PRINCESA ROSA DE PODI IB Pirjo Halme-Hoffren, Outi Partiainen 

46 19 3 KIITURIN LT-SEE SEE RIDER WH Niko Meriläinen, Laura Lehtonen 

46 19 2 NYANSSIN IT IS MY LIFE WH Tomi Kontio 

48 17 2 OF STREAMLINE BLACK ACTION WH Marjo Stöckell 

48 17 2 QUANTISTICO ANNA MARIA FROM KILBOURNE SK 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen,  
Kyösti Oinonen 

50 16 3 ABSIDIAN CAPTAIN JACK SPARROW WH Olev Roosmäe 

50 16 2 CHASING LANE'S POP ROCK WH 
Marjaana Siltanen, Jukka Laiho,  
Elias Laiho 

52 14 2 INDIAN HILL'S FUTURESIGHT WH 
Jenna Säe, Johanna Jäntti,  
Johanna Kakko 

53 13 2 MARAKAYA'S LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT WH Noora Säe, Mikko Säe 

53 13 2 SUNHUNTING SOLITAIRE PRINCE BA Tarleena Salmela 

53 13 2 ZARABIS REZZAN SA 
Virpi Kokko, Jari Latva-Rasku,  
Ritva Latva-Rasku 

56 11 3 KHAIREDDIN YASEERA SA Helena Perttula, Viljo Hassinen 

57 10 2 MEI DAN ZAMZAM ZUPERZNABB WH Mikko Ruuskanen, Neo Ruuskanen 

57 10 2 TRUCKER'S EIGHT MILES HIGH CI S. Lehto, L. Hakamies 

57 10 2 NASEER EL SALEM DE LA BERONDIERE SL Ulla Mäkinen 

57 10 1 FINBLACKIES ERES MI DESEO ES Eric Packalen 

57 10 1 YLLADIAN ARSENIC IY Sari Merve 

62 9 1 OF STREAMLINE BLACK LABEL WH Asko Jokinen 

63 8 1 MY WILD FRIENDLY FACE WH Ulla Bard 

63 8 2 BIG TRICK'S TAHMATASSU WH Katriina Rajakangas 

65 7 1 KETUNPOLUN WHOLE LOTTA ROSIE ES Niina Kivirasi 

65 7 1 ZIVANOVA'S DRAKONOVSKIJ NAGIR BO Marinka Pyy 

67 6 1 ARCEUM'S SOPHIE AT SKYRIM IT 
Kirsi Turunen, Sauli Kukkonen,  
Riina Lummekari 

67 6 2 STERNHIMMELS UNA VOCE BA Katja Louhisola 

67 6 2 CARWENHAM AS TEARS GO BY WH Anna Varila 

70 5 1 CAZAION ELESSIR IB P. Halme-Hoffren, O. Partinen 

70 5 1 CHARISMA DI SANGUE REGALE IT 
Kirsi Turunen, Sauli Kukkonen,  
Riina Lummekari 

70 5 1 PIKKULIISAN UNOHTUMATON TIMANTTI WH Piia Vuorenpää 

70 5 1 TIGER'S CHAOS MESSIANIC ZEAL WY Virpi Onkamo, Sari Winberg 

70 5 1 TUULIKELLON EFFECTICO WH Annemari Mustonen 

70 5 1 C'MERE YES YES YES WH 
Anna Varila, Pia Mannila,  
Kirsi Mannila 

70 5 1 SINCERITY KALIMANTAN BREA SA Annmari Seppä 

77 3 1 RUBICON RED MARVELOUS SCARLET WITCH RH Elisa Maaranen 

77 3 1 BIG TRICK'S HOSULI Wh Terhi Haikonen 

77 3 1 FIGHTBELLS BUNNYTAILS BLAZEBLOW IT Katariina Walder 

80 0 1 MADAKI'S JOHNNY CASH WH Asko Jokinen 

      

   

 

 

   



  

Luhtilaukkaajien ansioitunein maastojuoksija 2023  
      

Sij pist kilp nimi rotu omistaja 

1 99 7 TRUCKER'S JADON LUXURIA CI Noora Lehtiniemi, Sara-Maria Lehto 

2 98 7 SANDEISAN MOCINHO PP Susanna Koskinen 

3 95 6 YLLADIAN DAA DAA DAA-DA DAA-DA IT Sari Merve 

4 78 7 AAVATUULEN ULIANA SA Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka 

5 77 4 BLIXTEN ZAFIRA UN 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen,  
Kyösti Oinonen 

6 74 4 TRUCKER'S HUNGRY LIKE A WOLF CI Kaisa Kaartinen 

7 69 7 ZARABIS RAZAANA SA Marja-Leena Ahonen 

7 69 5 HIRSITUVAN MIKÄS-LIE MUSKOTTI PP Susanna Koskinen 

9 66 4 KURNOUS WASIM IT Osmo Kontinen 

10 65 4 TIIKERILILJA PANTHERA TIGRIS AMOYENSIS RH Johanna Leppälä, Harri Ilpala 

11 64 3 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen,  
Kyösti Oinonen 

12 63 3 CAZAION ESPERANZA IB Outi Partiainen 

13 62 5 BAWABU HASANATI HAYATI RH Ann-Sofie Holmberg 

14 61 5 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT GREAT ONE WY Mari-Anne Päivinen 

15 58 4 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT BREEZE WH Melina Laine 

16 52 3 AAVATUULEN UIJUMA SA Sari Pekkarinen 

17 51 4 TRUCKER'S ETERNAL FLAME CI Sonja Vilkman 

18 48 3 TRUCKER'S INSTANT KARMA CI Marja-Leena Ahonen 

19 47 2 AAVATUULEN UFNIDUU SA Akseli Marttila, Tuuli Soukka 

19 47 4 BESTIES MELTING MOMENTS WH Heli Toivanen, Mari Kääriäinen 

19 47 4 MELEK TAUS CORSAIR AF Ulla Sieranta 

22 33 2 APACHE NATION'S CHINOOK WH Osmo Kontinen 

23 31 2 QUANTISTICO ANNA MARIA FROM KILBOURNE SK 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen,  
Kyösti Oinonen 

24 24 6 GASELLE'S SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MOVES WH Toni Lehtinen, Piia Lehtinen 

25 23 2 ZARABIS REZZAN SA 
Virpi Kokko, Jari Latva-Rasku,  
Ritva Latva-Rasku 

26 22 3 TRUCKER'S FEELS LIKE A DEVIL CI Noora Lehtiniemi 

27 21 3 KHAIREDDIN YASEERA SA Helena Perttula, Viljo Hassinen 

28 16 1 FINBLACKIES ERES MI DESEO ES Eric Packalen 

29 15 1 YLLADIAN ARSENIC IY Sari Merve 

29 15 1 ZIVANOVA'S DRAKONOVSKIJ NAGIR BO Marinka Pyy 

29 15 1 KETUNPOLUN WHOLE LOTTA ROSIE ES Niina Kivirasi 

32 14 1 NASEER EL SALEM DE LA BERONDIERE SL Ulla Mäkinen 

32 14 1 KURNOUS QAHIR IT Osmo Kontinen 

32 14 2 BIG TRICK'S TAHMATASSU WH Katriina Rajakangas 

32 14 2 STERNHIMMELS UNA VOCE BA Katja Louhisola 

36 13 2 YEGOROV GOLDEN RAY OF SUN BO Sari Sironen 

37 11 1 STAKKATO DISCOVERY IT Sari Merve 

38 10 1 TIGER'S CHAOS MESSIANIC ZEAL WY Virpi Onkamo, Sari Winberg 

39 8 1 TUULIKELLON EFFECTICO WH Annemari Mustonen 



39 8 2 CARWENHAM AS TEARS GO BY WH Anna Varila 

41 7 1 RUBICON RED MARVELOUS SCARLET WITCH RH Elisa Maaranen 

42 5 1 C'MERE YES YES YES WH Anna Varila, Pia Mannila, Kirsi Mannila 

43 4 1 BIG TRICK'S HOSULI WH Terhi Haikonen 

44 3 1 KIITURIN LA-ZIGGY STARDUST WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen 

44 3 1 SINCERITY KALIMANTAN BREA SA Annmari Seppä 

44 3 1 KIITURIN LT-SEE SEE RIDER WH Niko Meriläinen, Laura Lehtonen 

47 0 1 JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI SA Päivi Lehtikangas, Janne Lehtikangas 

47 0 1 FIGHTBELLS BUNNYTAILS BLAZEBLOW IT Katariina Walder 

      

      

Luhtilaukkaajien maastojuoksijalupaus 2023  
      

Sij pist kilp nimi rotu omistaja 

1 99 7 TRUCKER'S JADON LUXURIA CI Noora Lehtiniemi, Sara-Maria Lehto 

2 74 4 TRUCKER'S HUNGRY LIKE A WOLF CI Kaisa Kaartinen 

3 66 4 KURNOUS WASIM IT Osmo Kontinen 

4 65 4 TIIKERILILJA PANTHERA TIGRIS AMOYENSIS RH Johanna Leppälä, Harri Ilpala 

5 58 4 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT BREEZE WH Melina Laine 

6 48 3 TRUCKER'S INSTANT KARMA CI Marja-Leena Ahonen 

7 33 2 APACHE NATION'S CHINOOK WH Osmo Kontinen 

8 31 2 QUANTISTICO ANNA MARIA FROM KILBOURNE SK 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen, Kyösti 
Oinonen 

9 16 1 FINBLACKIES ERES MI DESEO ES Eric Packalen 

10 15 1 KETUNPOLUN WHOLE LOTTA ROSIE ES Niina Kivirasi 

11 14 2 STERNHIMMELS UNA VOCE BA Katja Louhisola 

12 7 1 RUBICON RED MARVELOUS SCARLET WITCH RH Elisa Maaranen 

13 3 1 KIITURIN LT-SEE SEE RIDER WH Niko Meriläinen, Laura Lehtonen 

14 0 1 JAISALMER ABHIRUCHI SA Päivi Lehtikangas, Janne Lehtikangas 

14 0 1 FIGHTBELLS BUNNYTAILS BLAZEBLOW IT Katariina Walder 

      

Luhtilaukkaajien ansioitunein ratajuoksija  2023  
      

Sij pist kilp nimi rotu omistaja 

1 125 15 KURNOUS QAHIR IT Osmo Kontinen 

2 100 10 AAVATUULEN UIJUMA SA Sari Pekkarinen 

3 96 11 TRUCKER'S FEELS LIKE A DEVIL CI Noora Lehtiniemi 

4 85 6 TRUCKER'S HUNGRY LIKE A WOLF CI Kaisa Kaartinen 

5 80 6 MARAKAYA'S MISS SPARKLING SIRAH WH Marjaana Siltanen, Jukka Laiho 

5 80 12 SÖKÖVINTIN A NEW BEGINING WH Marjaana Siltanen, Jukka Laiho 

7 67 9 APACHE NATION'S CHINOOK WH Osmo Kontinen 

8 64 9 APACHE NATION'S BORN TO RUN WH Pertti Vihonen, Anu Vihonen 

9 56 14 KURNOUS WASIM IT Osmo Kontinen 

10 55 5 CHASING LANE'S POSH'S QUALITY GOLD WH Janne Lehtikangas, Päivi Lehtikangas 

10 55 9 TRUCKER'S JADON LUXURIA CI Noora Lehtiniemi, Sara-Maria Lehto 

12 53 6 OF STREAMLINE BLACK NASCAR WH Kai Mäkinen 



13 52 7 BLIXTEN ZÉTA UN 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen,  
Kyösti Oinonen 

13 52 5 MELEK TAUS CORSAIR AF Ulla Sieranta 

15 51 9 APACHE NATION'S CHIRICAHUA WH 
Janne Lehtikangas,  
Päivi Lehtikangas 

16 48 6 KIITURIN LA-ZIGGY STARDUST WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen 

16 48 7 TRUCKER'S ETERNAL FLAME CI Sonja Vikman 

18 47 7 APACHE NATION'S COMANCHE WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen 

19 43 4 APACHE NATION'S BE-BOP-A-LULA WH Marjaana Siltanen, Jukka Laiho 

20 38 4 STAKKATO DISCOVERY IT Sari Merve 

21 29 4 WINSOME YANKEES OMAHA WH Janne Lehtikangas, Päivi Lehtikangas 

22 26 3 MY WILD BLACK LIGHTNING IN ACTION WH Ulla Bard 

23 22 4 BLIXTEN ZAFIRA UN 
Marja-Leena Arhima-Oinonen,  
Kyösti Oinonen 

24 21 2 OF STREAMLINE BLACK ACTION WH Marjo Stöckell 

25 20 4 CUCURUCHO LA PRINCESA ROSA DE PODI IB Pirjo Halme-Hoffren, Outi Partiainen 

25 20 3 INDIAN HILL'S IDALCHOE WH Jenna Säe, Arttu Ruohoneva 

25 20 2 CHASING LANE'S POP ROCK WH 
Marjaana Siltanen, Jukka Laiho,  
Elias Laiho 

28 19 2 NYANSSIN IT IS MY LIFE WH Tomi Kontio 

29 18 2 KIITURIN LT-SEE SEE RIDER WH Niko Meriläinen, Laura Lehtonen 

30 16 3 OSMANE EL KABIS DE LA BERONDIERE SL Teija Seeste 

30 16 3 AAVATUULEN UFNIDUU SA Akseli Marttila, Tuuli Soukka 

30 16 2 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT GREAT ONE WH Mari-Anne Päivinen 

30 16 2 SUNHUNTING SOLITAIRE PRINCE BA Tarleena Salmela 

30 16 1 CAZAION ESPERANZA IB Outi Partiainen 

35 14 2 INDIAN HILL'S FUTURESIGHT WH 
Jenna Säe, Johanna Jäntti,  
Johanna Kakko 

36 13 4 GASELLE'S SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MOVES WH Toni Lehtinen, Piia Lehtinen 

36 13 3 BESTIES MELTING MOMENTS WH Heli Toivanen, Mari Kääriäinen 

38 12 2 MARAKAYA'S LOVE AT FIRST SIGHT WH Noora Säe, Mikko Säe 

39 11 3 ZARABIS RAZAANA SA Marja-Leena Ahonen 

39 11 1 OF STREAMLINE BLACK LABEL WH Asko Jokinen 

41 9 2 TRUCKER'S EIGHT MILES HIGH CI S. Lehto, L. Hakamies 

41 9 1 MY WILD FRIENDLY FACE WH Ulla Bard 

43 6 3 ABSIDIAN CAPTAIN JACK SPARROW WH Olev Roosmäe 

43 6 2 MEI DAN ZAMZAM ZUPERZNABB WH Mikko Ruuskanen, Neo Ruuskanen 

43 6 1 ARCEUM'S SOPHIE AT SKYRIM IT 
Kirsi Turunen, Sauli Kukkonen,  
Riina Lummekari 

46 5 3 YEGOROV GOLDEN RAY OF SUN BO Sari Sironen 

46 5 1 NASEER EL SALEM DE LA BERONDIERE SL Ulla Mäkinen 

46 5 1 PIKKULIISAN UNOHTUMATON TIMANTTI WH Piia Vuorenpää 

49 4 2 AAVATUULEN ULIANA SA Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka 

49 4 1 TRUCKER'S INSTANT KARMA CI Marja-Leena Ahonen 

51 0 1 CAZAION ELESSIR IB P. Halme-Hoffren, O. Partinen 

51 0 1 CHARISMA DI SANGUE REGALE IT 
Kirsi Turunen, Sauli Kukkonen,  
Riina Lummekari 

51 0 0 MADAKI'S JOHNNY CASH WH Asko Jokinen 



      

   

 

    

Luhtilaukkaajien ratajuoksijalupaus  2023  
      

Sij pist kilp nimi rotu omistaja 

1 67 9 APACHE NATION'S CHINOOK WH Osmo Kontinen 

2 64 9 APACHE NATION'S BORN TO RUN WH Pertti Vihonen, Anu Vihonen 

3 56 14 KURNOUS WASIM IT Osmo Kontinen 

4 55 9 TRUCKER'S JADON LUXURIA CI Noora Lehtiniemi, Sara-Maria Lehto 

5 51 9 APACHE NATION'S CHIRICAHUA WH Janne Lehtikangas, Päivi Lehtikangas 

6 47 7 APACHE NATION'S COMANCHE WH Anu Vihonen, Pertti Vihonen 

7 31 3 NYANSSIN OH MY GOD WH Sari Purho 

7 31 4 APACHE NATION'S BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY WH Sari Sormunen 

9 29 4 WINSOME YANKEES OMAHA WH Janne Lehtikangas, Päivi Lehtikangas 

10 20 3 INDIAN HILL'S IDALCHOE WH Jenna Säe, Arttu Ruohoneva 

11 18 2 KIITURIN LT-SEE SEE RIDER WH Niko Meriläinen, Laura Lehtonen 

12 16 1 CAZAION ESPERANZA IB Outi Partiainen 

12 16 3 AAVATUULEN UFNIDUU SA Akseli Marttila, Tuuli Soukka 

12 16 2 RUNNING RAIDERS NEXT GREAT ONE WH Mari-Anne Päivinen 

12 16 2 SUNHUNTING SOLITAIRE PRINCE BA Tarleena Salmela 

16 13 4 GASELLE'S SOMETHING IN THE WAY SHE MOVES WH Toni Lehtinen, Piia Lehtinen 

17 6 1 ARCEUM'S SOPHIE AT SKYRIM IT 
Kirsi Turunen, Sauli Kukkonen,  
Riina Lummekari 

17 6 3 ABSIDIAN CAPTAIN JACK SPARROW WH Olev Roosmäe 

19 4 2 AAVATUULEN ULIANA SA Virpi Kokko, Tuuli Soukka 

19 4 1 TRUCKER'S INSTANT KARMA CI Marja-Leena Ahonen 

21 0 1 CHARISMA DI SANGUE REGALE IT 
Kirsi Turunen, Sauli Kukkonen,  
Riina Lummekari 

 


